Sure (Isle of Man) Limited

Samsung Summer Cash Back Promotion Terms and Conditions

The Sure (Isle of Man) Limited ("Sure") Samsung Summer Cash Back Promotion Terms and Conditions should be read in conjunction with the:

- General Terms and Conditions.
- Pay Monthly Mobile Terms and Conditions; and
- Pay As You Go Mobile Terms and Conditions,

all of which apply.

Where there is a conflict, these Samsung Summer Cash Back Promotion Terms and Conditions will take precedence. Sure's Terms and Conditions are available to view online at https://www.sure.com/isleofman/terms-and-conditions/.

The promotion will commence at 00:01 (BST) on the 2ndJune 2021 and shall close at 23:59 (BST) on the 7thJuly 2021 (the "Purchase Period")

- 1. Buy a qualifying device as detailed in Table 2 of the Samsung terms (the "SamsungTerms") available here: Terms Samsung Promotions (the "Promotion Product") with either a Pay As You Go mobile service or a Sure Pay Monthly mobile plan, in-store or online within the Purchase Period and you will be eligible to claim a cash back reward (exclusively paid by way of bank transfer) via redemption (the "Reward") by Samsung. The relevant Reward value per Promotion Product shall be as set out in Table 2 in the Samsung Terms.
- 2. This promotion is run by Samsung Electronics (UK) Limited, Samsung House, 1000 Hillswood Drive, Chertsey, Surrey, KT16 OPS (the "Promoter") and you agree to be bound by the terms and conditions published https://2021.samsungpromotions.claims/summercashback/en-GB/terms. Sure accepts no liability with regards to this promotion.
- 3. This promotion is only available to Sure customers over the age of 18 years.
- 4. This promotion is not open to Sure employees or members of their immediate family or household.
- 5. Please see paragraphs 13 to 24 of the Samsung Terms for details on how to claim the Reward.
- 6. This promotion is subject to availability and Sure reserves the right to vary or amend these Terms and Conditions or withdraw this promotion at any time.